Menara Mulia, Lantai 5 dan 6, Suites 501 dan 601 Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 9-11 Karet Semanggi, Setiabudi Jakarta Selatan 12930, Indonesia Telp. : +62-21-570-1958 Fax. : +62-21-570-1936 SWIFT : BPIAIDJA Website : www.perdania.co.id

Jakarta, July 31, 2019

To:
Our Valued Customers
PT Bank Resona Perdania

A N N O U N C E M E N T No. 020/PGM/BRP/PFD/VII/2019

In connection with the technical disturbance at the Karawang International Industrial City (KIIC) area so that impacted our Sub-Branch Office in Karawang, Bekasi, we hereby inform you that today Wednesday, July 31, 2019 PT Bank Resona Perdania Karawang Sub-Branch Office is temporarily unable to operate. To customers who will conduct banking transactions please visit our other nearest Sub-Branch Offices:

- Deltamas Sub Branch Office
- Suryacipta Sub Branch Office
- Cikarang Sub Branch Office
- MM2100 Sub Branch Office

We apologize for the inconvenience.

Thank you for your attention and understanding.

Best regards, PT Bank Resona Perdania

